

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4511 of 2020

=====

TEJABHAI HARJIBHAI

Versus

PRESIDING OFFICER

=====

Appearance:

MR RM PARMAR(591) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 21/10/2020

ORAL ORDER

Let there be **Rule.**

(S.H.VORA, J)

Hitesh