

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4511 of 2020

=====

TEJABHAI HARJIBHAI & ORS.
Versus
PRESIDING OFFICER & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR RM PARMAR(591) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 16/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Fresh rule be issued to unserved respondent Nos.2 and 3
through RPAD, returnable on 20.08.2025.

Vikramsinh Amarsinh

(M. K. THAKKER,J)