

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4511 of 2020

=====

TEJABHAI HARJIBHAI & ORS.

Versus

PRESIDING OFFICER & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES for
the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR RM PARMAR(591) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

FRESH RULE NOT RCVD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE THROUGH RPAD UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS ROSHNI PATEL AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 19/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners requests this Court to issue
fresh notice of rule to unserved respondents No.2 and 3 and direct
service.

Issue fresh notice of rule to respondents No.2 and 3 returnable
on 23.01.2026. Direct service is permitted, **today**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL