

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4511 of 2020

=====

TEJABHAI HARJIBHAI & ORS.

Versus

PRESIDING OFFICER & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR RM PARMAR(591) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4

DS AFFIDAVIT NOT FILED (FOR FRESH RULE)(4502) for the
Respondent(s) No. 2,3

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel Mr.Amit Parmar states that learned counsel
Mr.R.M.Parmar has passed away.

Issue **Notice** to the petitioners, returnable on 19.06.2026.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

ABHISHEK/171